Caseloads of the Courts of Washington

Cases Resolved by Type of Case - 2024 Annual Report
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County/Court
Adams

Asotin

Columbia
Garfield
...Judicial District
Benton

Franklin
...Judicial District
Chelan

Clallam

Clark

Cowlitz

Douglas

Ferry

Pend Oreille
Stevens
...Judicial District
Grant

Grays Harbor
Island

Jefferson

Criminal (1)
82

160
36

8
204
1,179
514
1,693
428
328
2,764
984
172
36
74
394
504
489
431
199
132

(1) Includes counts on "non-charge matters."

(2) Includes counts on "matters filed with the clerk."

Civil (2)
156

229
60
18

307

2,534

1,102

3,636

088
757
6,198
1,470
482
69
191
490
750
1,404
700
639
343

Domestic
54

92
16

10
118
903
423
1,326
336
127
1,784
433
56
18
83
199
300
464
374
343
102

Probate/
Guardianship

®)
37

121
15

8
144
1,574
19
1,593
513
225
1,720
380
55
27
65
159
251
185
252
214
188

Adoption/
Parentage (3)
3

11
1

1
13
131
53
184
45
41
406
90
11

79
54
19
21

(3) These sealed cases include confidential name changes for victims of domestic violence. Data include counts on "pre-placement reports."

Pursuant to Chapter 283, Laws of 2011 (E2SHB 1267, effective July 22, 2011), the word "paternity" is replaced by "parentage" in table title and column headings.

Mental lliness/
Alcohol

0

N O O N

131

134
677
129
169

69

155
155

140

Juvenile
Dependency

4)
21

63
10
6
79
233
135
368
178

719
509
24

49
72
128
416
211
56
30

Juvenile
Offender (1)
46

37

9

2
48
354
230
584
123
159
479
213
57

78
90
199
150
51
16

Total

Resolutions

399
715
147
53
915
7,039
2,479
9,518
3,288
1,769
14,239
4,148
857
161
473
1,549
2,183
3,245
2,312
1,526
839

(4) The Extended Foster Care (EFC) cause of action was added pursuant to Chapter 332, Laws 2013, effective 7/28/2013. The Vulnerable Youth Guardianship (VYG) was added pursuant to Chapter 279, Laws of 2017, effective

7/23/2017.

(5) Effective 1/1/2023, the Probate/Guardianship category includes: Minor Other Protective Arrangement (OPM), and Standby Minor Guardianship (SMG).
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County/Court
King

Kitsap

Kittitas
Klickitat
Skamania
...Judicial District
Lewis

Lincoln

Mason
Okanogan
Pacific
Wahkiakum
...Judicial District
Pierce

San Juan
Skagit
Snohomish
Spokane
Thurston
Walla Walla

Whatcom

Criminal (1)
0

916
258
70

46
116
889
47
284
262
104
13
117
4,139
15
911
5,498
3,854
1,558
415
1,508

(1) Includes counts on "non-charge matters."

(2) Includes counts on "matters filed with the clerk."

Civil (2)
0

2,847
608
250

85
335

1,187
184
797
470
255

41

296
12,599

179

1,807

9,662

7,642

4,999
864

1,923

Domestic
0

1,128
122
102

28
130
352

1,773
179
110

71
720
791

4,069

38
521

2,423

2,087

1,237
248
699

Probate/
Guardianship

®)
0

1,110
173
81

20
101
241
61

92
122
101
32
133
2,451
78
516
2,572
2,391
975
270
552

Adoption/
Parentage (3)
0

118

11
58
22
16

687

47
325
520
175

34
143

(3) These sealed cases include confidential name changes for victims of domestic violence. Data include counts on "pre-placement reports."

Pursuant to Chapter 283, Laws of 2011 (E2SHB 1267, effective July 22, 2011), the word "paternity" is replaced by "parentage" in table title and column headings.

Mental lliness/
Alcohol

0
101

532

39

1,838

194
1,699
2,915

965

216

Juvenile
Dependency

4
0

269
43
40

5
45

146
30

115

159
22

23
1,104

391
1,135
2,834

738

174

491

Juvenile
Offender (1)
0

59
41
7

8
15
271
10
19
91
30

33
589

119
507
583
306

65
177

Total
Resolutions
0

6,548
1,251
559
194
753
3,676
2,127
1,541
1,220
590
811
1,401
27,476
323
4,506
23,821
22,826
10,953
2,079
5,709

(4) The Extended Foster Care (EFC) cause of action was added pursuant to Chapter 332, Laws 2013, effective 7/28/2013. The Vulnerable Youth Guardianship (VYG) was added pursuant to Chapter 279, Laws of 2017, effective

7/23/2017.

(5) Effective 1/1/2023, the Probate/Guardianship category includes: Minor Other Protective Arrangement (OPM), and Standby Minor Guardianship (SMG).
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Probate/
Guardianship Adoption/ Mental lliness/
County/Court Criminal (1) Civil (2) Domestic 5) Parentage (3) Alcohol
Whitman 189 357 107 121 14 19
Yakima 2,033 3,422 655 542 234 1,210
Statewide Total: 31,419 68,008 22,486 18,258 3,398 11,235

(1) Includes counts on "non-charge matters."

(2) Includes counts on "matters filed with the clerk."

(3) These sealed cases include confidential name changes for victims of domestic violence. Data include counts on "pre-placement reports."

Pursuant to Chapter 283, Laws of 2011 (E2SHB 1267, effective July 22, 2011), the word "paternity" is replaced by "parentage" in table title and column headings.

Juvenile
Dependency

4)
42

347
10,835

Juvenile
Offender (1)
26

443
5,570

Total
Resolutions
875

8,886
171,209

(4) The Extended Foster Care (EFC) cause of action was added pursuant to Chapter 332, Laws 2013, effective 7/28/2013. The Vulnerable Youth Guardianship (VYG) was added pursuant to Chapter 279, Laws of 2017, effective

7/23/2017.
(5) Effective 1/1/2023, the Probate/Guardianship category includes: Minor Other Protective Arrangement (OPM), and Standby Minor Guardianship (SMG).
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