Caseloads of the Courts of Washington

Cases Resolved by Type of Case - 2024 Annual Report

Page 1 of 3

County/Court	Criminal (1)	Civil (2)	Domestic	Probate/ Guardianship (5)	Adoption/ Parentage (3)	Mental Illness/ Alcohol	Juvenile Dependency (4)	Juvenile Offender (1)	Total Resolutions
Adams	82	156	54	37	3	0	21	46	399
Asotin	160	229	92	121	11	2	63	37	715
Columbia	36	60	16	15	1	0	10	9	147
Garfield	8	18	10	8	1	0	6	2	53
Judicial District	204	307	118	144	13	2	79	48	915
Benton	1,179	2,534	903	1,574	131	131	233	354	7,039
Franklin	514	1,102	423	19	53	3	135	230	2,479
Judicial District	1,693	3,636	1,326	1,593	184	134	368	584	9,518
Chelan	428	988	336	513	45	677	178	123	3,288
Clallam	328	757	127	225	41	129	3	159	1,769
Clark	2,764	6,198	1,784	1,720	406	169	719	479	14,239
Cowlitz	984	1,470	433	380	90	69	509	213	4,148
Douglas	172	482	56	55	11	0	24	57	857
Ferry	36	69	18	27	0	0	7	4	161
Pend Oreille	74	191	83	65	3	0	49	8	473
Stevens	394	490	199	159	2	155	72	78	1,549
Judicial District	504	750	300	251	5	155	128	90	2,183
Grant	489	1,404	464	185	79	9	416	199	3,245
Grays Harbor	431	700	374	252	54	140	211	150	2,312
Island	199	639	343	214	19	5	56	51	1,526
Jefferson	132	343	102	188	21	7	30	16	839

⁽¹⁾ Includes counts on "non-charge matters."

⁽²⁾ Includes counts on "matters filed with the clerk."

⁽³⁾ These sealed cases include confidential name changes for victims of domestic violence. Data include counts on "pre-placement reports."

Pursuant to Chapter 283, Laws of 2011 (E2SHB 1267, effective July 22, 2011), the word "paternity" is replaced by "parentage" in table title and column headings.

⁽⁴⁾ The Extended Foster Care (EFC) cause of action was added pursuant to Chapter 332, Laws 2013, effective 7/28/2013. The Vulnerable Youth Guardianship (VYG) was added pursuant to Chapter 279, Laws of 2017, effective 7/23/2017.

⁽⁵⁾ Effective 1/1/2023, the Probate/Guardianship category includes: Minor Other Protective Arrangement (OPM), and Standby Minor Guardianship (SMG).

Caseloads of the Courts of Washington

Cases Resolved by Type of Case - 2024 Annual Report

Page 2 of 3

County/Court	Criminal (1)	Civil (2)	Domestic	Probate/ Guardianship (5)	Adoption/ Parentage (3)	Mental Illness/ Alcohol	Juvenile Dependency (4)	Juvenile Offender (1)	Total Resolutions
King	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Kitsap	916	2,847	1,128	1,110	118	101	269	59	6,548
Kittitas	258	608	122	173	6	0	43	41	1,251
Klickitat	70	250	102	81	9	0	40	7	559
Skamania	46	85	28	20	2	0	5	8	194
Judicial District	116	335	130	101	11	0	45	15	753
Lewis	889	1,187	352	241	58	532	146	271	3,676
Lincoln	47	184	1,773	61	22	0	30	10	2,127
Mason	284	797	179	92	16	39	115	19	1,541
Okanogan	262	470	110	122	4	2	159	91	1,220
Pacific	104	255	71	101	7	0	22	30	590
Wahkiakum	13	41	720	32	1	0	1	3	811
Judicial District	117	296	791	133	8	0	23	33	1,401
Pierce	4,139	12,599	4,069	2,451	687	1,838	1,104	589	27,476
San Juan	15	179	38	78	5	0	7	1	323
Skagit	911	1,807	521	516	47	194	391	119	4,506
Snohomish	5,498	9,662	2,423	2,572	325	1,699	1,135	507	23,821
Spokane	3,854	7,642	2,087	2,391	520	2,915	2,834	583	22,826
Thurston	1,558	4,999	1,237	975	175	965	738	306	10,953
Walla Walla	415	864	248	270	34	9	174	65	2,079
Whatcom	1,508	1,923	699	552	143	216	491	177	5,709

⁽¹⁾ Includes counts on "non-charge matters."

⁽²⁾ Includes counts on "matters filed with the clerk."

⁽³⁾ These sealed cases include confidential name changes for victims of domestic violence. Data include counts on "pre-placement reports."

Pursuant to Chapter 283, Laws of 2011 (E2SHB 1267, effective July 22, 2011), the word "paternity" is replaced by "parentage" in table title and column headings.

⁽⁴⁾ The Extended Foster Care (EFC) cause of action was added pursuant to Chapter 332, Laws 2013, effective 7/28/2013. The Vulnerable Youth Guardianship (VYG) was added pursuant to Chapter 279, Laws of 2017, effective 7/23/2017.

⁽⁵⁾ Effective 1/1/2023, the Probate/Guardianship category includes: Minor Other Protective Arrangement (OPM), and Standby Minor Guardianship (SMG).

Caseloads of the Courts of Washington

Cases Resolved by Type of Case - 2024 Annual Report

Page 3 of 3

County/Court		Civil (2)		Probate/ Guardianship (5)		Mental Illness/ Alcohol	Juvenile Dependency (4)	Juvenile Offender (1)	Total Resolutions
	Criminal (1)		Domestic		Adoption/ Parentage (3)				
Whitman	189	357	107	121	14	19	42	26	875
Yakima	2,033	3,422	655	542	234	1,210	347	443	8,886
Statewide Total:	31.419	68.008	22.486	18.258	3.398	11,235	10.835	5.570	171.209

⁽¹⁾ Includes counts on "non-charge matters."

⁽²⁾ Includes counts on "matters filed with the clerk."

⁽³⁾ These sealed cases include confidential name changes for victims of domestic violence. Data include counts on "pre-placement reports."

Pursuant to Chapter 283, Laws of 2011 (E2SHB 1267, effective July 22, 2011), the word "paternity" is replaced by "parentage" in table title and column headings.

⁽⁴⁾ The Extended Foster Care (EFC) cause of action was added pursuant to Chapter 332, Laws 2013, effective 7/28/2013. The Vulnerable Youth Guardianship (VYG) was added pursuant to Chapter 279, Laws of 2017, effective 7/23/2017.

⁽⁵⁾ Effective 1/1/2023, the Probate/Guardianship category includes: Minor Other Protective Arrangement (OPM), and Standby Minor Guardianship (SMG).